
 THE NATIONAL VOTIVE SHRINE OF OUR LADY OF PROMPT SUCCOR 
Marian Feasts Sept. 2023-Dec. 2024 

Nativity of the Mary Sept. 8-Friday 
5:00 pm 

Our Lady of the Rosary  Oct. 7-Saturday 
11:30 am  

Presentation of Mary                         Nov. 21-Tuesday 
5:00 pm 

Immaculate Conception of Mary Dec. 8-Friday 
5:00 pm 

Mary, Holy Mother of God  Jan. 1-Monday 
5:00 pm 

Solemnity of Our Lady of Prompt Succor Jan. 8-Monday 
4:00 pm 

Presentation of the Lord  Feb. 2-Friday 
5:00 pm 

Annunciation of the Lord  April 8-Monday 
5:00 pm 

Visitation of  Mary   May 31-Friday 
5:00 pm 

Immaculate Heart of Mary  June 8-Saturday 
11:30 am 

Our Lady of Mount Carmel                          July 16-Tuesday 
5:00 pm  

Assumption of Mary   Aug. 15-Thursday 
5:00 pm 

Queenship of Mary   Aug. 22-Thursday 
5:00 pm 

Holy Name of Mary   Sept. 12-Thursday 
5:00 pm 

Our Lady of the Rosary  Oct. 7-Monday 
5:00 pm 

Presentation of Mary  Nov. 21-Thursday 
5:00 pm 

Immaculate Conception of Mary Dec. 9-Monday 
5:00 pm 

shrineolps@gmail.com   

www.shrineolps.com  

504.473.6750/504.866.0200  

Regular Mass Times: Weekdays   5:00 pm 
  Saturdays   11:30 am (Novena) 
  Sundays    9:30 am 

Rosary:    Mondays   4:30 pm (Before 5 pm Mass) 
Visitors Welcomed:    Weekdays 10:00 am-5:45 pm 
Caroling in the Chapel Christmas Event 

     Sunday, December 3, 3:00 pm 
Centennial Concert Event: January 6, 2024 
Solemnity of Our Lady of Prompt Succor 

     Monday, January 8, 2024, 4:00 pm 
Triduum of Preparation: Jan. 5—5:00 pm, Jan 6--11:30 am 

Jan 7—9:30 am 
Lenten Evening of Reflection: February 29, 2024 5:00 pm 

2701 State Street 
New Orleans, LA 

70118 

Eucharistic Adoration 2023-2024 
First Thursdays: 8:00 am—4:00 pm 

2023: September 7th 
 October 5th 
November 2nd   

 December 7th  
2024: January 4th 

February 1st 
March 7th 

 April 4th 
 May 2nd 
 (Resumes Sept. 5th, 2024) 


